
Kingfisher HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Okeene High School 00:15:53.21 4

1 Kingfisher High School 00:14:12.09 39 Hinton High School 00:14:47.11 3

2 Hennessey High School 00:14:17.61 45 Cordell High School 00:13:35.26 2

3 Burlington High School 00:14:58.84 68 Waukomis High School 00:15:39.42 2

4 Fairview High School 00:15:18.53 81 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School 00:14:13.89 1

5 Geary High School 00:17:31.68 128 Frontier High School 00:14:13.98 1

6 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:17:16.23 145 Putnam Heights Acad High School00:23:41.62 1

7 Midwest City High School 00:20:23.33 187

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Kingfisher High School 00:14:12.09 7 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 306 Scout Snodgrass 00:13:07.11 2

 2 6 301 Lily Lunsford 00:13:44.97 4

 3 7 299 Harper Evans 00:13:53.79 5

 4 11 302 Terry Mccully 00:14:18.44 7

 5 33 304 Chloe Richardson 00:15:56.14 21

 6 41 300 Rylee Longbush 00:16:59.45 (28)

 7 42 298 Sophia Dudzinski 00:17:03.98 (29)

2 Hennessey High School 00:14:17.61 8 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 234 Emma Copeland 00:13:04.88 1

 2 4 239 Jocelyn Matousek 00:13:15.35 3

 3 16 236 Tayler Franklin 00:14:38.89 10

 4 22 240 Star Torres 00:15:03.87 14

 5 26 238 JoHanna Matousek 00:15:25.06 17

 6 32 241 Marisol Valles 00:15:53.64 (20)

 7 39 235 Kate Curran 00:16:46.12 (27)

3 Burlington High School 00:14:58.84 5 68

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1 Carleigh Hill 00:14:21.50 8

 2 15 2 Chloe Jantz 00:14:28.95 9

 3 20 4 Leah Rosenberger 00:14:58.20 13

 4 24 5 Lydia Sciara 00:15:08.68 16

 5 34 3 Faith King 00:15:56.85 22

4 Fairview High School 00:15:18.53 7 81

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 158 Bentlee Bernard 00:13:59.39 6

 2 18 157 Kayde Archer 00:14:45.66 11

 3 23 161 Karsyn Pendergraft 00:15:08.64 15

 4 36 164 Sloan Thompson 00:16:07.15 24

 5 37 159 Jordan Carter 00:16:31.83 25

 6 43 162 Mackenna Schmidt 00:17:07.32 (30)

 7 47 163 Abby Thomas 00:18:40.29 (34)

5 Geary High School 00:17:31.68 7 128

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 178 Malena Beaver 00:14:50.57 12

 2 28 187 Randi Upchego 00:15:29.40 18

 3 30 180 Olivia Helmer 00:15:45.54 19

 4 53 183 Carmen Littleraven 00:20:29.64 39

 5 54 181 Mikah Littlebird 00:21:03.26 40

 6 56 182 Amber Littlebird 00:22:20.53 (42)

 7 57 179 Kirsten Coppage 00:22:37.95 (43)



6 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:17:16.23 6 145

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 219 Tegan Ashley 00:15:58.55 23

 2 38 225 Jocelyn Martinez 00:16:40.68 26

 3 44 223 Adriana Hernandez 00:17:11.46 31

 4 45 222 Chaezell Henderson 00:18:00.33 32

 5 46 220 Sophia Doonkeen 00:18:30.12 33

 6 58 221 Maddie Greer 00:22:56.56 (44)

7 Midwest City High School 00:20:23.33 5 187

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 48 326 Genesis Drake 00:19:02.87 35

 2 50 327 Mileaha Freeman 00:20:03.53 36

 3 51 328 Latonya Nash 00:20:03.57 37

 4 52 325 Marienoel Chwifekam 00:20:27.33 38

 5 55 329 Roniana Parks 00:22:19.35 41

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 110 Calliy Walker SO 00:12:07.10 Cordell High School

2 1 234 Emma Copeland JR 00:13:04.88 Hennessey High School

3 2 306 Scout Snodgrass JR 00:13:07.11 Kingfisher High School

4 3 239 Jocelyn Matousek JR 00:13:15.35 Hennessey High School

5 0 365 Lola Pheatt FR 00:13:31.47 Okeene High School

6 4 301 Lily Lunsford SO 00:13:44.97 Kingfisher High School

7 5 299 Harper Evans JR 00:13:53.79 Kingfisher High School

8 6 158 Bentlee Bernard SO 00:13:59.39 Fairview High School

9 0 323 Maddy Lockhart JR 00:14:13.89 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

10 0 169 Kylee Ruff JR 00:14:13.98 Frontier High School

11 7 302 Terry Mccully SR 00:14:18.44 Kingfisher High School

12 8 1 Carleigh Hill FR 00:14:21.50 Burlington High School

13 0 254 Sharity Entz JR 00:14:25.58 Hinton High School

14 0 361 Maddee Brickman SO 00:14:27.95 Okeene High School

15 9 2 Chloe Jantz JR 00:14:28.95 Burlington High School

16 10 236 Tayler Franklin JR 00:14:38.89 Hennessey High School

17 0 253 Hope Barnett FR 00:14:44.68 Hinton High School

18 11 157 Kayde Archer SR 00:14:45.66 Fairview High School

19 12 178 Malena Beaver SR 00:14:50.57 Geary High School

20 13 4 Leah Rosenberger SO 00:14:58.20 Burlington High School

21 0 109 Baylor Moore SO 00:15:03.41 Cordell High School

22 14 240 Star Torres SO 00:15:03.87 Hennessey High School

23 15 161 Karsyn Pendergraft SR 00:15:08.64 Fairview High School

24 16 5 Lydia Sciara SO 00:15:08.68 Burlington High School

25 0 255 Layla Sweany SR 00:15:11.06 Hinton High School

26 17 238 JoHanna Matousek FR 00:15:25.06 Hennessey High School

27 0 409 Brinley Pendergraft SR 00:15:27.63 Waukomis High School

28 18 187 Randi Upchego SO 00:15:29.40 Geary High School

29 0 362 Trinity Clester FR 00:15:45.30 Okeene High School

30 19 180 Olivia Helmer FR 00:15:45.54 Geary High School

31 0 410 Rori Wood SO 00:15:51.20 Waukomis High School

32 (20) 241 Marisol Valles SR 00:15:53.64 Hennessey High School

33 21 304 Chloe Richardson FR 00:15:56.14 Kingfisher High School

34 22 3 Faith King FR 00:15:56.85 Burlington High School

35 23 219 Tegan Ashley SO 00:15:58.55 Harding Charter Prep HS

36 24 164 Sloan Thompson FR 00:16:07.15 Fairview High School

37 25 159 Jordan Carter FR 00:16:31.83 Fairview High School

38 26 225 Jocelyn Martinez SO 00:16:40.68 Harding Charter Prep HS

39 (27) 235 Kate Curran JR 00:16:46.12 Hennessey High School

40 0 237 CAnna Marin SO 00:16:48.74 Hennessey High School



41 (28) 300 Rylee Longbush SO 00:16:59.45 Kingfisher High School

42 (29) 298 Sophia Dudzinski SO 00:17:03.98 Kingfisher High School

43 (30) 162 Mackenna Schmidt SO 00:17:07.32 Fairview High School

44 31 223 Adriana Hernandez JR 00:17:11.46 Harding Charter Prep HS

45 32 222 Chaezell Henderson SO 00:18:00.33 Harding Charter Prep HS

46 33 220 Sophia Doonkeen SR 00:18:30.12 Harding Charter Prep HS

47 (34) 163 Abby Thomas FR 00:18:40.29 Fairview High School

48 35 326 Genesis Drake FR 00:19:02.87 Midwest City High School

49 0 366 Olivia Schieber SO 00:19:48.14 Okeene High School

50 36 327 Mileaha Freeman FR 00:20:03.53 Midwest City High School

51 37 328 Latonya Nash JR 00:20:03.57 Midwest City High School

52 38 325 Marienoel Chwifekam FR 00:20:27.33 Midwest City High School

53 39 183 Carmen Littleraven JR 00:20:29.64 Geary High School

54 40 181 Mikah Littlebird JR 00:21:03.26 Geary High School

55 41 329 Roniana Parks FR 00:22:19.35 Midwest City High School

56 (42) 182 Amber Littlebird SR 00:22:20.53 Geary High School

57 (43) 179 Kirsten Coppage FR 00:22:37.95 Geary High School

58 (44) 221 Maddie Greer SR 00:22:56.56 Harding Charter Prep HS

59 0 376 Madilynn Dunlap SO 00:23:41.62 Putnam Heights Acad High School

Kingfisher HS Boys 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Okeene High School 00:15:49.39 4

1 Hinton High School 00:17:11.96 27 Cimarron High School 00:13:00.84 4

2 Midwest City High School 00:17:02.86 28 Geary High School 00:13:36.97 4

Harding Charter Prep HS 00:14:59.63 4

Kingfisher High School 00:12:23.16 3

Cordell High School 00:14:08.15 3

Burlington High School 00:13:15.85 3

Fairview High School 00:12:04.03 2

Hennessey High School 00:12:24.42 2

Waukomis High School 00:12:18.00 1

Canton High School 00:12:53.92 1

Frontier Middle School 00:14:00.46 1

Putnam Heights Acad High School00:16:01.39 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Hinton High School 00:17:11.96 5 27

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 256 Joseph Clark 00:12:12.91 2

 2 26 258 Jace Gill 00:14:20.50 3

 3 36 260 Ryan Vincent 00:17:46.66 5

 4 39 259 Abraham Salomon 00:18:39.23 7

 5 43 257 Payton Cotter 00:23:00.53 10

2 Midwest City High School 00:17:02.86 5 28

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 338 Peyton Seber 00:11:57.15 1

 2 35 335 Andrew Lyday 00:16:03.63 4

 3 38 336 Solomon Pugh 00:18:25.39 6

 4 40 333 Latrell Butler 00:19:23.56 8

 5 41 332 Amir Braddick 00:19:24.56 9

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 368 Diego Lopez SR 00:10:49.05 Okeene High School



2 0 66 Ethan Butler JR 00:11:13.94 Cimarron High School

3 0 310 Wyatt Long SO 00:11:34.41 Kingfisher High School

4 1 338 Peyton Seber JR 00:11:57.15 Midwest City High School

5 0 67 Avery Butler SR 00:11:57.15 Cimarron High School

6 0 165 Hayden Elliott JR 00:12:01.30 Fairview High School

7 0 308 Chance Dunn FR 00:12:04.76 Kingfisher High School

8 0 167 Austin Hickman FR 00:12:06.76 Fairview High School

9 2 256 Joseph Clark SO 00:12:12.91 Hinton High School

10 0 411 Jakobi Moulder FR 00:12:18.00 Waukomis High School

11 0 243 Asher Ward FR 00:12:22.83 Hennessey High School

12 0 242 Seth Sims JR 00:12:26.01 Hennessey High School

13 0 113 Jacob Vela JR 00:12:26.43 Cordell High School

14 0 190 Tavin Castleberry FR 00:12:28.06 Geary High School

15 0 16 Landen Williams FR 00:12:53.93 Canton High School

16 0 9 Colton Hess JR 00:13:08.05 Burlington High School

17 0 69 Collin Franklin SO 00:13:08.31 Cimarron High School

18 0 6 Bodie Cass FR 00:13:09.55 Burlington High School

19 0 193 Rylan Peralta SO 00:13:25.12 Geary High School

20 0 7 Cash Dotson SO 00:13:29.97 Burlington High School

21 0 307 Conner Askey JR 00:13:30.30 Kingfisher High School

22 0 7896 Terrence Hall K 00:14:00.46 Frontier Middle School

23 0 369 Cayl Mitch SO 00:14:07.99 Okeene High School

24 0 189 Levi Callahan FR 00:14:08.28 Geary High School

25 0 231 Jesus Mares JR 00:14:16.99 Harding Charter Prep HS

26 3 258 Jace Gill SO 00:14:20.50 Hinton High School

27 0 188 Andrew Bates FR 00:14:26.43 Geary High School

28 0 112 Daniel Harjo SR 00:14:39.89 Cordell High School

29 0 230 Ocean Frias FR 00:15:00.20 Harding Charter Prep HS

30 0 232 Edwin Perez JR 00:15:08.65 Harding Charter Prep HS

31 0 111 Eathan Fenning JR 00:15:18.13 Cordell High School

32 0 227 Ethen Adams FR 00:15:32.68 Harding Charter Prep HS

33 0 71 Kyler Patterson FR 00:15:43.94 Cimarron High School

34 0 378 Anthony Aguilar SO 00:16:01.39 Putnam Heights Acad High School

35 4 335 Andrew Lyday FR 00:16:03.63 Midwest City High School

36 5 260 Ryan Vincent SO 00:17:46.66 Hinton High School

37 0 367 Julio Acevedo FR 00:17:57.72 Okeene High School

38 6 336 Solomon Pugh SO 00:18:25.39 Midwest City High School

39 7 259 Abraham Salomon SR 00:18:39.23 Hinton High School

40 8 333 Latrell Butler JR 00:19:23.56 Midwest City High School

41 9 332 Amir Braddick 8th 00:19:24.56 Midwest City High School

42 0 370 Jordan Releford SR 00:20:22.81 Okeene High School

43 10 257 Payton Cotter JR 00:23:00.53 Hinton High School

Kingfisher JH Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Cordell Middle School 00:07:28.33 4

1 Kingfisher Middle School 00:06:56.47 64 Jefferson Middle School 00:08:41.20 4

2 Cashion Junior High 00:06:56.64 67 Okeene Middle School 00:07:18.79 4

3 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:07:12.01 85 Burlington Junior High 00:07:24.72 2

4 Midwest City Middle School 00:07:15.44 96 Waukomis Junior High 00:06:59.96 2

Garber Junior High 00:08:35.35 2

5 Hennessey Middle School 00:07:19.65 97 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School 00:06:48.82 1

6 Classen SAS Middle School 00:07:23.52 112 Roosevelt Middle School 00:07:36.30 1

7 Geary Junior High 00:07:41.41 137 Frontier Middle School 00:07:54.87 1



8 Unattached 00:09:30.48 227 Cimarron JH (Lahoma) 00:08:53.88 1

9 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization 00:18:14.30 249

(CCYO)

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Kingfisher Middle School 00:06:56.47 6 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 311 Hinsley Brodrick 00:06:37.25 6

 2 9 312 Ryan Farrar 00:06:37.34 7

 3 17 317 Kellyn Young 00:06:54.82 11

 4 22 314 Ximena Ponce 00:06:57.09 14

 5 36 316 Brailyn Schroeder 00:07:35.85 26

 6 52 315 Taya Rodd 00:08:04.41 (36)

2 Cashion Junior High 00:06:56.64 5 67

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 35 Hattie Wood 00:06:08.36 1

 2 3 34 Lyla Sloan 00:06:15.09 2

 3 7 30 Zoie Cox 00:06:36.77 5

 4 25 31 Ashlynn Graham 00:07:11.18 16

 5 64 32 Molly Graham 00:08:31.81 43

3 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:07:12.01 15 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 137 Leelo Sandoval 00:06:36.07 4

 2 26 135 Violet Romannose 00:07:11.34 17

 3 27 129 Glory Gray 00:07:17.23 18

 4 28 123 Savannah Curtis 00:07:17.78 19

 5 38 133 Libby Mortonhatten 00:07:37.62 27

 6 47 131 Aashari Hollins 00:07:54.25 (33)

 7 53 122 Mahli Adair 00:08:06.34 (37)

4 Midwest City Middle School 00:07:15.44 12 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 343 Amira Harrison 00:06:38.73 8

 2 15 340 Ira Cunanan 00:06:53.15 10

 3 33 342 Wynonamarie Espinar 00:07:31.05 24

 4 35 346 Katherine Kerl 00:07:35.59 25

 5 40 345 Marley Kabatra 00:07:38.71 29

 6 48 351 Emily Vogel 00:07:54.59 (34)

 7 65 349 Makayla Thompson 00:08:34.26 (44)

5 Hennessey Middle School 00:07:19.65 5 97

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 248 Julianne Matousek 00:06:27.29 3

 2 19 244 Emily Bryson 00:06:55.63 12

 3 24 249 Lorelei Root 00:07:05.48 15

 4 30 247 Faith Martinez 00:07:20.85 21

 5 69 245 Payton Harris 00:08:49.00 46

6 Classen SAS Middle School 00:07:23.52 16 112

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 87 Demi Philipose 00:06:47.91 9

 2 20 79 Ava Burt 00:06:55.71 13

 3 39 83 Makenzie Lee 00:07:38.46 28

 4 41 93 Maggie Tran 00:07:45.36 30

 5 46 76 Catia Arnold 00:07:50.19 32

 6 50 90 Annabelle Roberts 00:07:58.36 (35)

 7 58 86 Austen Nations 00:08:26.16 (40)

7 Geary Junior High 00:07:41.41 10 137

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 199 Mylee Flinn 00:07:18.87 20



 2 31 198 Aspynn Flinn 00:07:25.75 22

 3 32 204 Ariana Ramirez 00:07:27.01 23

 4 43 201 Jordyn Mckee 00:07:48.38 31

 5 59 196 Lillianna Albiston 00:08:27.04 41

 6 75 197 Ragan Charley 00:09:32.92 (48)

 7 79 195 Danica Addison 00:09:54.67 (50)

8 Unattached 00:09:30.48 7 227

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 55 390 Amari Allen 00:08:15.43 38

 2 60 391 Harper Bennett 00:08:28.07 42

 3 73 397 Jazlyn Stroud 00:09:06.18 47

 4 76 395 Jalaya Sao 00:09:34.01 49

 5 93 393 Zoey Mills 00:12:08.70 51

 6 98 396 Janae Sao 00:13:53.25 (52)

 7 100 398 Ella Wylie 00:17:28.83 (53)

9 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO) 00:18:14.30 11 249

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 56 43 Arianna Lopez 00:08:21.42 39

 2 67 42 Lucy Higson 00:08:38.61 45

 3 101 39 Olivia Chouinard 00:24:02.12 54

 4 102 38 Abigail Champion 00:24:25.17 55

 5 103 46 Linnie Radtke 00:25:44.19 56

 6 104 40 Alyssa Chouinard 00:26:05.05 (57)

 7 105 44 Isabella Patterson 00:26:12.63 (58)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 116 Mckinley Moore 8th 00:05:52.46 Cordell Middle School

2 1 35 Hattie Wood 7th 00:06:08.36 Cashion Junior High

3 2 34 Lyla Sloan 8th 00:06:15.09 Cashion Junior High

4 3 248 Julianne Matousek 8th 00:06:27.29 Hennessey Middle School

5 0 265 Johanna Martinez 8th 00:06:30.58 Jefferson Middle School

6 4 137 Leelo Sandoval 6th 00:06:36.07 Darlington - ORES (2)

7 5 30 Zoie Cox 8th 00:06:36.77 Cashion Junior High

8 6 311 Hinsley Brodrick 8th 00:06:37.25 Kingfisher Middle School

9 7 312 Ryan Farrar 8th 00:06:37.34 Kingfisher Middle School

10 8 343 Amira Harrison 8th 00:06:38.73 Midwest City Middle School

11 0 374 Baylea Robison 8th 00:06:41.44 Okeene Middle School

12 0 10 Zoey Graham 7th 00:06:45.89 Burlington Junior High

13 9 87 Demi Philipose 7th 00:06:47.91 Classen SAS Middle School

14 0 324 Calecy Nickeson 8th 00:06:48.82 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School

15 10 340 Ira Cunanan 6th 00:06:53.15 Midwest City Middle School

16 0 266 Elizabeth Vasquez 8th 00:06:54.47 Jefferson Middle School

17 11 317 Kellyn Young 7th 00:06:54.82 Kingfisher Middle School

18 0 372 Hailey Clester 8th 00:06:55.48 Okeene Middle School

19 12 244 Emily Bryson 7th 00:06:55.63 Hennessey Middle School

20 13 79 Ava Burt 8th 00:06:55.71 Classen SAS Middle School

21 0 412 Mikenley Hellman 8th 00:06:55.99 Waukomis Junior High

22 14 314 Ximena Ponce 6th 00:06:57.09 Kingfisher Middle School

23 0 413 Jayla Hellman 8th 00:07:03.92 Waukomis Junior High

24 15 249 Lorelei Root 7th 00:07:05.48 Hennessey Middle School

25 16 31 Ashlynn Graham 8th 00:07:11.18 Cashion Junior High

26 17 135 Violet Romannose 6th 00:07:11.34 Darlington - ORES (2)

27 18 129 Glory Gray 6th 00:07:17.23 Darlington - ORES (2)

28 19 123 Savannah Curtis 6th 00:07:17.78 Darlington - ORES (2)

29 20 199 Mylee Flinn 6th 00:07:18.87 Geary Junior High

30 21 247 Faith Martinez 8th 00:07:20.85 Hennessey Middle School

31 22 198 Aspynn Flinn 4th 00:07:25.75 Geary Junior High



32 23 204 Ariana Ramirez 8th 00:07:27.01 Geary Junior High

33 24 342 Wynonamarie Espinar 8th 00:07:31.05 Midwest City Middle School

34 0 115 Rylee Larsen 8th 00:07:35.25 Cordell Middle School

35 25 346 Katherine Kerl 8th 00:07:35.59 Midwest City Middle School

36 26 316 Brailyn Schroeder 7th 00:07:35.85 Kingfisher Middle School

37 0 381 Shelby Kershner 7th 00:07:36.30 Roosevelt Middle School

38 27 133 Libby Mortonhatten 6th 00:07:37.62 Darlington - ORES (2)

39 28 83 Makenzie Lee 7th 00:07:38.46 Classen SAS Middle School

40 29 345 Marley Kabatra 8th 00:07:38.71 Midwest City Middle School

41 30 93 Maggie Tran 8th 00:07:45.36 Classen SAS Middle School

42 0 371 Livie Bryan 6th 00:07:48.30 Okeene Middle School

43 31 201 Jordyn Mckee 7th 00:07:48.38 Geary Junior High

44 0 373 Taylor Robison 5th 00:07:49.95 Okeene Middle School

45 0 118 Ellie Yaeger 7th 00:07:50.01 Cordell Middle School

46 32 76 Catia Arnold 7th 00:07:50.19 Classen SAS Middle School

47 (33) 131 Aashari Hollins 7th 00:07:54.25 Darlington - ORES (2)

48 (34) 351 Emily Vogel 6th 00:07:54.59 Midwest City Middle School

49 0 171 Alyssa Sullins 6th 00:07:54.87 Frontier Middle School

50 (35) 90 Annabelle Roberts 7th 00:07:58.36 Classen SAS Middle School

51 0 11 Kennedy Jantz 7th 00:08:03.55 Burlington Junior High

52 (36) 315 Taya Rodd 8th 00:08:04.41 Kingfisher Middle School

53 (37) 122 Mahli Adair 6th 00:08:06.34 Darlington - ORES (2)

54 0 174 Anna Polifka 8th 00:08:08.48 Garber Junior High

55 38 390 Amari Allen 6th 00:08:15.43 Unattached

56 39 43 Arianna Lopez 7th 00:08:21.42 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

57 0 128 Breanna Gray 6th 00:08:24.30 Darlington - ORES (2)

58 (40) 86 Austen Nations 7th 00:08:26.16 Classen SAS Middle School

59 41 196 Lillianna Albiston 4th 00:08:27.04 Geary Junior High

60 42 391 Harper Bennett 7th 00:08:28.07 Unattached

61 0 127 Kimber Fraser 5th 00:08:30.25 Darlington - ORES (2)

62 0 81 Eleanor Friddle 7th 00:08:30.31 Classen SAS Middle School

63 0 130 Michelle Hoffman 7th 00:08:30.71 Darlington - ORES (2)

64 43 32 Molly Graham 8th 00:08:31.81 Cashion Junior High

65 (44) 349 Makayla Thompson 6th 00:08:34.26 Midwest City Middle School

66 0 114 Emma Holman 8th 00:08:35.58 Cordell Middle School

67 45 42 Lucy Higson 6th 00:08:38.61 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

68 0 75 Eva Allbright 8th 00:08:46.89 Classen SAS Middle School

69 46 245 Payton Harris 7th 00:08:49.00 Hennessey Middle School

70 0 73 Kayli Moore 7th 00:08:53.88 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

71 0 175 Millie Polifka 6th 00:09:02.22 Garber Junior High

72 0 341 Janiyah Debouse 7th 00:09:03.83 Midwest City Middle School

73 47 397 Jazlyn Stroud 6th 00:09:06.18 Unattached

74 0 139 Paislee Wells 5th 00:09:06.35 Darlington - ORES (2)

75 (48) 197 Ragan Charley 7th 00:09:32.92 Geary Junior High

76 49 395 Jalaya Sao 7th 00:09:34.01 Unattached

77 0 92 Adelyn Schoonover 8th 00:09:37.08 Classen SAS Middle School

78 0 77 Nora Bowman 7th 00:09:37.44 Classen SAS Middle School

79 (50) 195 Danica Addison 4th 00:09:54.67 Geary Junior High

80 0 136 Amerie Sam 8th 00:09:55.26 Darlington - ORES (2)

81 0 91 Aubrey Schoonover 6th 00:09:57.66 Classen SAS Middle School

82 0 344 Keenan Howard 6th 00:10:06.78 Midwest City Middle School

83 0 263 Yocelin Guzman 7th 00:10:18.19 Jefferson Middle School

84 0 85 Angeline Mcphetridge 8th 00:10:22.06 Classen SAS Middle School

85 0 80 Louisa Coleman 8th 00:10:26.75 Classen SAS Middle School

86 0 203 Sammie Olsen 4th 00:10:32.92 Geary Junior High

87 0 88 Citlali Ramirezneal 8th 00:10:35.65 Classen SAS Middle School

88 0 348 Malayah Rhymes 6th 00:11:01.12 Midwest City Middle School

89 0 264 Alayah Loucks 7th 00:11:01.56 Jefferson Middle School



90 0 352 Makayla Wilson 8th 00:11:20.23 Midwest City Middle School

91 0 78 Arabelle Brungardt 8th 00:11:30.46 Classen SAS Middle School

92 0 339 Maelynn Choate 7th 00:12:05.67 Midwest City Middle School

93 51 393 Zoey Mills 6th 00:12:08.70 Unattached

94 0 132 Serena Morton 5th 00:12:19.96 Darlington - ORES (2)

95 0 126 Michaela Elizondo 7th 00:12:21.26 Darlington - ORES (2)

96 0 205 Brooklyn Upchego 2nd 00:12:44.48 Geary Junior High

97 0 200 Chloe Lorentz 4th 00:13:23.03 Geary Junior High

98 (52) 396 Janae Sao 6th 00:13:53.25 Unattached

99 0 124 Angel Dean 6th 00:17:01.28 Darlington - ORES (2)

100 (53) 398 Ella Wylie 6th 00:17:28.83 Unattached

101 54 39 Olivia Chouinard 8th 00:24:02.12 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

102 55 38 Abigail Champion 7th 00:24:25.17 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

103 56 46 Linnie Radtke 6th 00:25:44.19 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

104 (57) 40 Alyssa Chouinard 7th 00:26:05.05 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

105 (58) 44 Isabella Patterson 7th 00:26:12.63 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

106 0 41 Cinthia De Lara Rodriguez 8th 00:26:14.75 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

107 0 37 Lucy Cagigal 6th 00:26:15.84 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

108 0 45 Olivia Rose Punnett 8th 00:26:16.46 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

109 0 47 Amelia Sharp 8th 00:28:19.50 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

Kingfisher JH Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Burlington Junior High 00:06:58.01 4

1 Jefferson Middle School 00:06:21.41 51 Cordell Middle School 00:07:08.72 3

2 Classen SAS Middle School 00:06:30.23 66 Capitol Hill Middle School 00:10:24.79 3

3 Geary Junior High 00:06:40.32 83 Garber Junior High 00:06:06.83 2

4 Midwest City Middle School 00:06:52.05 103 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization 00:08:04.39 2

(CCYO)

5 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:07:01.36 105 Frontier Middle School 00:07:56.41 2

6 Kingfisher Middle School 00:07:52.71 142 Waukomis Junior High 00:07:57.51 2

7 Roosevelt Middle School 00:08:23.56 150 Okeene Middle School 00:00:27.94 1

8 Unattached 00:10:11.47 205 Hennessey Middle School 00:05:54.27 1

Hinton Middle School 00:06:18.08 1

Cimarron JH (Lahoma) 00:06:38.21 1

Canton Middle School 00:07:28.84 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Jefferson Middle School 00:06:21.41 13 51

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 277 Moses Lira 00:05:54.63 2

 2 12 280 Carol Geo Martinez 00:06:17.19 8

 3 15 281 Dominic Munoz 00:06:21.64 10

 4 24 284 Isaac Pedroza 00:06:36.09 15

 5 25 296 David Valle 00:06:37.52 16

 6 34 285 Edgar Perez 00:06:50.22 (22)

 7 35 295 Jose Valenciano 00:06:57.45 (23)

2 Classen SAS Middle School 00:06:30.23 11 66

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 96 Chance Bostwick 00:05:54.93 3

 2 11 99 David Clinton 00:06:16.56 7

 3 14 107 Ernest Sutton 00:06:20.54 9

 4 33 104 Ethan Millerbeal 00:06:49.63 21

 5 39 98 William Card 00:07:09.49 26

 6 49 94 Johnathan Adams 00:07:30.68 (32)



 7 55 103 Caleb Majoris 00:08:11.51 (37)

3 Geary Junior High 00:06:40.32 9 83

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 209 Braden Charley 00:05:33.81 1

 2 9 212 Cheston Olsen 00:06:07.58 5

 3 16 217 Hunter Weaver 00:06:21.99 11

 4 48 216 Eli Smith 00:07:30.30 31

 5 53 208 Sebastian Briseno 00:07:47.95 35

 6 54 206 Ryan Albiston 00:07:52.92 (36)

 7 63 207 Aidan Bates 00:08:39.35 (40)

4 Midwest City Middle School 00:06:52.05 6 103

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 355 Malakia Freel 00:06:32.96 14

 2 30 356 Kingston Mixon 00:06:46.56 18

 3 32 360 Benjamin Vogel 00:06:49.26 20

 4 36 357 Israel Olguin Saucedo 00:07:01.27 24

 5 41 353 Anthony Bartee 00:07:10.20 27

 6 80 354 Kaiden Beneda 00:10:44.88 (45)

5 Darlington - ORES (2) 00:07:01.36 10 105

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 144 Jeffrey Elizondo 00:06:11.14 6

 2 22 140 Mason Beartrack 00:06:29.18 13

 3 31 155 Marc Richardson 00:06:48.48 19

 4 44 147 Jerry Fraser II 00:07:19.64 29

 5 57 145 Dmichael Elledge 00:08:18.35 38

 6 72 149 Anthony Halfred 00:09:13.68 (42)

 7 75 143 Xavier Dean 00:09:25.52 (43)

6 Kingfisher Middle School 00:07:52.71 5 142

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 318 Channing Dunn 00:05:59.89 4

 2 37 322 Cohen Wallace 00:07:02.79 25

 3 42 321 Seth Marshall 00:07:14.36 28

 4 68 320 Jackson Garrett 00:08:53.18 41

 5 78 319 Juan Florez 00:10:13.31 44

7 Roosevelt Middle School 00:08:23.56 5 150

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 388 Jamaree Starr 00:06:26.91 12

 2 28 383 Elvin Floresmoreno 00:06:41.49 17

 3 52 389 Darwin Talamentesmendez 00:07:46.89 34

 4 60 387 Anderson Reyeschaclan 00:08:26.94 39

 5 85 386 Joel Grajeda 00:12:35.58 48

8 Unattached 00:10:11.47 5 205

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 47 401 Brandon Forshee 00:07:29.23 30

 2 50 404 Brayden Jones 00:07:35.98 33

 3 81 408 Joshua Underwood 00:11:10.24 46

 4 83 402 Warren Hester 00:11:14.75 47

 5 86 406 Nikolai Parker 00:13:27.16 49

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 375 Braxton Nelson 7th 00:00:27.94 Okeene Middle School

2 0 13 Newt Heatherman 8th 00:05:23.66 Burlington Junior High

3 1 209 Braden Charley 8th 00:05:33.81 Geary Junior High

4 0 177 Troy Labrada 8th 00:05:49.47 Garber Junior High

5 0 252 Rogan Choate 8th 00:05:54.27 Hennessey Middle School

6 2 277 Moses Lira 8th 00:05:54.63 Jefferson Middle School

7 3 96 Chance Bostwick 8th 00:05:54.93 Classen SAS Middle School



8 4 318 Channing Dunn 7th 00:05:59.89 Kingfisher Middle School

9 5 212 Cheston Olsen 7th 00:06:07.58 Geary Junior High

10 6 144 Jeffrey Elizondo 7th 00:06:11.14 Darlington - ORES (2)

11 7 99 David Clinton 8th 00:06:16.56 Classen SAS Middle School

12 8 280 Carol Geo Martinez 7th 00:06:17.19 Jefferson Middle School

13 0 261 Creek Barnett 6th 00:06:18.08 Hinton Middle School

14 9 107 Ernest Sutton 8th 00:06:20.54 Classen SAS Middle School

15 10 281 Dominic Munoz 8th 00:06:21.64 Jefferson Middle School

16 11 217 Hunter Weaver 7th 00:06:21.99 Geary Junior High

17 0 176 Emerson Barber 7th 00:06:24.20 Garber Junior High

18 12 388 Jamaree Starr 8th 00:06:26.91 Roosevelt Middle School

19 0 64 Jayden Yapi 6th 00:06:27.30 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

20 0 14 Larry Heatherman 8th 00:06:28.15 Burlington Junior High

21 0 121 Easton Wall 8th 00:06:28.99 Cordell Middle School

22 13 140 Mason Beartrack 7th 00:06:29.18 Darlington - ORES (2)

23 14 355 Malakia Freel 6th 00:06:32.96 Midwest City Middle School

24 15 284 Isaac Pedroza 8th 00:06:36.09 Jefferson Middle School

25 16 296 David Valle 8th 00:06:37.52 Jefferson Middle School

26 0 119 Jaxon Jones 8th 00:06:37.78 Cordell Middle School

27 0 74 Bryson Moore 8th 00:06:38.21 Cimarron JH (Lahoma)

28 17 383 Elvin Floresmoreno 8th 00:06:41.49 Roosevelt Middle School

29 0 173 Jon Ruff 6th 00:06:42.48 Frontier Middle School

30 18 356 Kingston Mixon 8th 00:06:46.56 Midwest City Middle School

31 19 155 Marc Richardson 8th 00:06:48.48 Darlington - ORES (2)

32 20 360 Benjamin Vogel 7th 00:06:49.26 Midwest City Middle School

33 21 104 Ethan Millerbeal 8th 00:06:49.63 Classen SAS Middle School

34 (22) 285 Edgar Perez 8th 00:06:50.22 Jefferson Middle School

35 (23) 295 Jose Valenciano 8th 00:06:57.45 Jefferson Middle School

36 24 357 Israel Olguin Saucedo 8th 00:07:01.27 Midwest City Middle School

37 25 322 Cohen Wallace 7th 00:07:02.79 Kingfisher Middle School

38 0 415 Ace Navarro 7th 00:07:09.42 Waukomis Junior High

39 26 98 William Card 8th 00:07:09.49 Classen SAS Middle School

40 0 12 Owen Bellamy 8th 00:07:09.93 Burlington Junior High

41 27 353 Anthony Bartee 8th 00:07:10.20 Midwest City Middle School

42 28 321 Seth Marshall 7th 00:07:14.36 Kingfisher Middle School

43 0 290 Andrew Rico Paz 8th 00:07:17.83 Jefferson Middle School

44 29 147 Jerry Fraser II 8th 00:07:19.64 Darlington - ORES (2)

45 0 29 Alexander Jaimenoriega 8th 00:07:23.79 Capitol Hill Middle School

46 0 17 Brock Adams 6th 00:07:28.85 Canton Middle School

47 30 401 Brandon Forshee 6th 00:07:29.23 Unattached

48 31 216 Eli Smith 7th 00:07:30.30 Geary Junior High

49 (32) 94 Johnathan Adams 6th 00:07:30.68 Classen SAS Middle School

50 33 404 Brayden Jones 8th 00:07:35.98 Unattached

51 0 289 Israel Reyes 8th 00:07:45.37 Jefferson Middle School

52 34 389 Darwin Talamentesmendez 7th 00:07:46.89 Roosevelt Middle School

53 35 208 Sebastian Briseno 6th 00:07:47.95 Geary Junior High

54 (36) 206 Ryan Albiston 4th 00:07:52.92 Geary Junior High

55 (37) 103 Caleb Majoris 7th 00:08:11.51 Classen SAS Middle School

56 0 27 Ian Escalera 8th 00:08:12.24 Capitol Hill Middle School

57 38 145 Dmichael Elledge 7th 00:08:18.35 Darlington - ORES (2)

58 0 106 Issac Schoonover 8th 00:08:19.36 Classen SAS Middle School

59 0 120 Garyn Menke 6th 00:08:19.41 Cordell Middle School

60 39 387 Anderson Reyeschaclan 7th 00:08:26.94 Roosevelt Middle School

61 0 275 Axel Galiardo 7th 00:08:33.62 Jefferson Middle School

62 0 102 Reign Lewis 8th 00:08:34.40 Classen SAS Middle School

63 (40) 207 Aidan Bates 6th 00:08:39.35 Geary Junior High

64 0 210 Raylen Coleman 6th 00:08:41.45 Geary Junior High

65 0 286 Jorge Perezmorales 7th 00:08:42.73 Jefferson Middle School



66 0 414 Jaxton Moulder 6th 00:08:45.59 Waukomis Junior High

67 0 15 Bentley Udovich 7th 00:08:50.30 Burlington Junior High

68 41 320 Jackson Garrett 8th 00:08:53.18 Kingfisher Middle School

69 0 108 Vedant Varshney 7th 00:08:55.96 Classen SAS Middle School

70 0 172 Jacob Berryhill 5th 00:09:10.35 Frontier Middle School

71 0 95 Locke Anthony 8th 00:09:11.16 Classen SAS Middle School

72 (42) 149 Anthony Halfred 8th 00:09:13.68 Darlington - ORES (2)

73 0 282 Ayden Ontiveros 8th 00:09:15.08 Jefferson Middle School

74 0 218 Tucker Wood 6th 00:09:25.47 Geary Junior High

75 (43) 143 Xavier Dean 8th 00:09:25.52 Darlington - ORES (2)

76 0 63 Teddy Vollbrecht 8th 00:09:41.47 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

77 0 148 Alex Halfred 6th 00:10:01.14 Darlington - ORES (2)

78 44 319 Juan Florez 8th 00:10:13.31 Kingfisher Middle School

79 0 288 Jose Rendon 8th 00:10:44.40 Jefferson Middle School

80 (45) 354 Kaiden Beneda 8th 00:10:44.88 Midwest City Middle School

81 46 408 Joshua Underwood 8th 00:11:10.24 Unattached

82 0 156 Beckett VanGundy 5th 00:11:10.45 Darlington - ORES (2)

83 47 402 Warren Hester 7th 00:11:14.75 Unattached

84 0 151 Macen Moore 6th 00:11:35.91 Darlington - ORES (2)

85 48 386 Joel Grajeda 8th 00:12:35.58 Roosevelt Middle School

86 49 406 Nikolai Parker 7th 00:13:27.16 Unattached

87 0 26 David Duron 8th 00:15:38.35 Capitol Hill Middle School


